
List of professional organizers who have completed in-person training in Estate Organization
and Assisting Estate Administrators by Jeanne K. Smith of Exit Stage Right

(sorted by state and then last name)

State City First Name Last Name Yr Estab Company Phone E-mail address Website

CA El Cerrito Stephanie Barbic 2003 Mind Your Home Business 510-813-5320 myhb@sbcglobal.net www.mindyourhomebusiness.net
CA Napa Vicki    Benham 2008 Benham Organizing 707-815-8222 vb53@comcast.net www.BenhamOrganizing.com
CA San Francisco Sue Busby 1999 Estate and Financial Organizing 415-487-9643 suebus1@yahoo.com
CA Oakland Pam Condie 1992 Complete Small Business Services 510-842-3704 pam@pamcondie.com www.pamcondie.com
CA Mill Valley Molly Coomber 2008 MDC Organizing 415-302-8801 coomberm@comcast.net
CA Half Moon Bay Jeri Dansky 2004 Jeri Dansky, Professional Organizer 650-726-0456 jeri@jdorganizer.com www.jdorganizer.com

CA Northridge Dara Fiss 2007
Management and Organization 
Solutions, Inc. 818-438-6886 dara@mosoinc.com www.mosoinc.com

CA San Francisco Dorothy M. Frye 2005 Order in Process 415-387-2143 orderinprocess@earthlink.net
CA El Cahon Risa Goldberg 1999 Simply Marvelous Organizing 619-440-1235 risa@simplymaravelousorganizing.com www.marvelousorganizing.com
CA Tracy Stephany Gonser 1997 Work Simplified 209-814-2665 stephany@worksimplified.com www.WorkSimplified.com
CA San Diego Jan Grandprey 1998 Grandprey Consulting 858-272-4207 jangrandprey@aol.com www.grandpreyconsulting.com
CA San Diego Lynn & Kevin Hall 1992 Clutter No More, Inc. 858-485-0410 info@clutternomore.com www.clutternomore.com
CA San Diego Jana Hartwell 1999 Sensible Organizing Solutions, Inc 858-300-5757 jana4sos@gmail.com www.sensibleorganizing.com
CA Menlo Park Helen Ingwersen 2007 Ingwersen Associates 650-269-0662 helen@ingwersenassociates.com www.ingwersenassociates.com
CA Petaluma Diane Judd 2005 Diane Judd, Professional Organizer 707-762-1016 info@dianejudd.com www.dianejudd.com
CA San Francisco Mary McClung 2000 MGM Organizing 415-566-2535 mary@mgmorganizing.com
CA Walnut Creek Mary Lynne Murray 2000 It's About Time Organizing Consultants 925-933-9737 mlm@marylynnemurray.com www.marylynnemurray.com
CA San Carlos Anne Navach 2004 My Efficient Solution 650-595-4762 Anne@myefficientsolution.net www.myefficientsolution.net
CA Millbrae Dana Rahlmann 2003 Dana Rahlmann & Co. 650-239-9494 danarahlmannco@outlook.com
CA San Jose Annie Rohrbach Letting Go and Lightening Up 408-532-0776 JOYorganizAR@aol.com www.lettinggoandlighteningup.com
CA Santa Cruz Sarah Savasky savy@cruzio.com
CA Suisun Sandy Stelter 1994 Strategic Organizing Solutions - SOS 707-631-4767 Sandy@sos2day.com www.SOS2Day.com
CA San Francisco Carol Thistlethwaite 2004 Thistle And Company 415-816-9293 organizer@thistleandcompany.com www.thistleandcompany.com
CA Novato Jim Trout 2007 Estate and Business Organizers 415-827-5529 Jim@EBorganizers.com www.EBorganizers.com
CA Novato Sandy Trout 2007 Estate and Business Organizers 707-235-1918 Sandy@EBorganizers.com www.EBorganizers.com
CT Sharon Cynthia Rhys 2005 On The Move Consultants 602-799-3682 cdr656@msn.com www.onthemoveconsultants.info
FL Sun City Ctr Phyllis Black 2000 Clutter Chasers 813-368-5879 clutterchasers@gmail.com
FL Stuart Karen de la Mar 1993 Organizers Plus 772-349-2931 kdlm918@aol.com
FL Stanford Michelle Katzman 1997 Katzman Consulting 772-288-6245 mkatzman@bellsouth.net
FL Stanford Patty Ribera 2002 Critical Organizing 954-465-4295 patty@criticalorganizing.com www.criticalorganizing.com
MD Westminster Mary Helen Dennis 2002 InfoDoc, Inc. 410-375-7903 mhdennis53@comcast.net www.infodocinc.com 
MO St. Louis Janine Adams 2005 Peace of Mind Organizing 314-707-3022 janine@peaceofmindorganizing.com www.peaceofmindorganizing.com
MO Chesterfield Kim Meredith 1995 Effectiveness Coach 314-229-3798 Kimberly@simplifyourlife.org www.simplifyourlife.org
NE Omaha Jan Limpach 1991 Organizing Plus® 402-651-6528 Jan@organizingplus.com
NJ Montclair Deborah Gussoff 1994 In Order, Inc. 973-744-4835 deborah@inorder.com www.inorder.com
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OH Maineville Nancy Hagan 2002 Effective Day, Inc. 513-899-9949 nancy@effectivenessexec.com www.EffectiveDay.com
OH Columbus Debra Heimann 2002 Transitioning Through Life 614-580-7044 debraheimann@gmail.com www.transitioningthroughlife.com
OH Granville Sheri Marosis 2007 Estate Help LLC 614-806-5031 smarosis@columbus.rr.com

VA Virginia Beach Nancy
Watson, CPO-
CD® 2005 Harmony At Home Organizing, LLC 757-343-4514 nancyhwatson@mac.com www.harmonyathomeorganizing.com
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